

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:       | 13-46   | Version: | 1 | Name:         | Building Lease Agreement between Milwaukee<br>County and HSS, Inc. |  |
|---------------|---|----------|---|---------------|--|--|
| Туре:         | Action Report   |          |   | Status:       | Signed   |  |
| File created: | 1/2/2013  |          |   | In control:   | County Clerk   |  |
| On agenda:    |   |          |   | Final action: | 3/1/2013   |  |
| Title:        | From the Interim Director, Department of Transportation, and the Airport Director requesting authorization to enter into a building lease agreement with HSS, Inc., effective February 1, 2013, for the lease of approximately 1,300 square feet of office space at 6248 S. Jasper Avenue in Milwaukee County's MKE Regional Business Park. |          |   |               |  |  |
| Sponsors:     |   |          |   |               |  |  |

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

## Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. Audio TPWT 01/23/13, 5. CB Resolution

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action                                 | Result |
|-----------|------|---|--|--------|
| 3/1/2013  | 1    | County Executive                                      | SIGNED                                 |        |
| 2/7/2013  | 1    | Milwaukee County Board of<br>Supervisors              | ADOPTED                                | Pass   |
| 1/23/2013 | 1    | Transportation, Public Works and<br>Transit Committee | APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR<br>ADOPTION | Pass   |
| 1/15/2013 | 1    | Board Chair   | ASSIGNED                               |        |

From the Interim Director, Department of Transportation, and the Airport Director requesting authorization to enter into a building lease agreement with HSS, Inc., effective February 1, 2013, for the lease of approximately 1,300 square feet of office space at 6248 S. Jasper Avenue in Milwaukee County's MKE Regional Business Park.